FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 269A

1330 Post Oak Boulevard Suite 2650 Houston, Texas 77056

February 27, 2025

VIA EMAIL

Honorable Laura Richard Fort Bend County Clerk 301 Jackson Street, Suite 101 Richmond, Texas 77469

Fort Bend County Elections Administrator 301 Jackson Street Richmond, TX 77469

NOTICE OF ELECTION

Fort Bend County Municipal Utility District No. 269A hereby presents notice to Fort Bend County Clerk and the Fort Bend County Elections Administrator that Fort Bend County Municipal Utility District No. 269A will hold an election on May 3, 2025. The election will be for the purpose of voting on one (1) Proposition for five (5) Directors.

Sanford Kuhl Hagan Kugle Parker Kahn LLP Agent for Election Matters on behalf of Fort Bend County Municipal Utility District No. 269A